VK200

Steam generator

C¢

bl

/////fffﬂ.l.y““‘ A 3
dan

W, i
AR ERELLAL AR

Item code: IV800105

Voltage

Frequency

Power input

Maximum operating temperature
Tank capacity

Boiler capacity

Water consumption

Maximum operating pressure
Safety valve set pressure
Noise level [EN-3746-LpA]

IP protection

Height

Length

Depth

Weight

Weight inclusive of packaging

230
50

1950

135

2.0

2.2

0.2

0.4 (4)
0.55 (5.5)
81.9

X3

410

340

330

11

13.5

\Y,

Hz

w

°C

dm?

dm?

I/min

MPa (bar)
MPa (bar)
dB(A)

IP

mm

mm

mm

kg

kg



VK200

Steam generator

The latest of EFFEGI BREGA products. In line with the range, the appliance is strong, practical and long
lasting. Connection to the water mains is not required. Quick and easy to install: just pour decalcified water
into the tank and plug it in; the appliance will be ready in approximately 10 minutes, then all you will have to
do is to top up the water tank whenever indicated by the yellow pilot light.

DECALCIFIED WATER TANK L GUN

 Manually-filled water tank, whereby the SUPPLY: Steam - Mixture - Hot water
device can be moved around. e Practical and thermally insulated.

e Easy filling: 65 mm @ inlet hole. e Ergonomic, easy to use.

¢ The appliance can be topped up without e 3 control buttons.

switching it off. o Soft touch buttons.

3-BUTTON GUN

¢ Blue button: hot water.

e Practical and strong. ¢ Red and blue button: mixture.
¢ No remaining pressure. ¢ Red button: steam.

o Extremely flexible.

COMPONENTS

e AISI 316 L stainless steel boiler.

PILOT LIGHTS

e The left pilot light indicates that the heating element is * Bone.r |nsulat|9n resistant to 5,00 C.
switched on. e Varnished stainless steel casing.

« The right pilot light indicates that the water level in the boiler ¢ Varnished aluminium lid.
is low and the motor pump is running: boiler is being filled. ° Copper. tgblng.

e The light goes on to warn that water in the tank is low. The * Brass fittings.
appliance remains switched on and pressurized. Simply top » Safety valve set at 5.5 bar.

up to continue with the work. o Stainless steel heating element.




