# VK200 Steam generator

CE



### Item code: IV800105

Voltage	230	V
Frequency	50	Hz
Power input	1950	W
Maximum operating temperature	135	°C
Tank capacity	2.0	dm <sup>3</sup>
Boiler capacity	2.2	dm <sup>3</sup>
Water consumption	0.2	l/min
Maximum operating pressure	0.4 (4)	MPa (bar)
Safety valve set pressure	0.55 (5.5)	MPa (bar)
Noise level [EN-3746-LpA]	81.9	dB(A)
IP protection	X3	IP
Height	410	mm
Length	340	mm
Depth	330	mm
Weight	11	kg
Weight inclusive of packaging	13.5	kg

## **VK200** Steam generator

The latest of EFFEGI BREGA products. In line with the range, the appliance is strong, practical and long lasting. Connection to the water mains is not required. Quick and easy to install: just pour decalcified water into the tank and plug it in; the appliance will be ready in approximately 10 minutes, then all you will have to do is to top up the water tank whenever indicated by the yellow pilot light.

## GUN DECALCIFIED WATER TANK SUPPLY: Steam - Mixture - Hot water • Manually-filled water tank, whereby the • Practical and thermally insulated. device can be moved around. • Ergonomic, easy to use. • Easy filling: 65 mm Ø inlet hole. • 3 control buttons. • The appliance can be topped up without switching it off. • Soft touch buttons. EFFEGI BREGA THIRAN **3-BUTTON GUN**

#### **GUN HOSE**

- · Practical and strong.
- No remaining pressure.
- Extremely flexible.

#### **PILOT LIGHTS**

- The left pilot light indicates that the heating element is switched on.
- The right pilot light indicates that the water level in the boiler is low and the motor pump is running: boiler is being filled.
- The light goes on to warn that water in the tank is low. The appliance remains switched on and pressurized. Simply top up to continue with the work.

- Blue button: hot water.
- Red and blue button: mixture.
- Red button: steam.

### **COMPONENTS**

- AISI 316 L stainless steel boiler.
- Boiler insulation resistant to 500 °C.
- Varnished stainless steel casing.
- Varnished aluminium lid.
- Copper tubing.
- Brass fittings.
- Safety valve set at 5.5 bar.
- Stainless steel heating element.